
2024-2025 Babson College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-10   Conf: 10-6   Home: 9-3   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Amado, Nate 26-26 844 32.5 182-354 .514 19-63 .302 100-134 .746 58 156 214 8.2 44 2 74 65 28 39 483 18.6
00 Kloman, Felix 21-20 682 32.5 124-272 .456 55-137 .401 69-83 .831 12 67 79 3.8 50 1 52 45 23 29 372 17.7
25 Stoddard, Alex 24-14 650 27.1 86-222 .387 53-157 .338 28-37 .757 10 67 77 3.2 44 2 24 32 21 16 253 10.5
31 Mulvey, Timmy 24-21 670 27.9 80-203 .394 52-140 .371 15-19 .789 5 34 39 1.6 39 1 61 32 2 14 227 9.5
34 O'Toole, Timmy 26-22 469 18.0 58-112 .518 3-19 .158 26-30 .867 68 85 153 5.9 92 5 21 12 8 24 145 5.6
04 Frauenheim, Ryan 26-1 395 15.2 47-130 .362 26-75 .347 17-21 .810 7 23 30 1.2 38 0 39 22 0 30 137 5.3
15 Foster, Vaughn 23-1 178 7.7 26-44 .591 6-16 .375 13-19 .684 10 14 24 1.0 29 0 6 7 3 8 71 3.1
08 Fortes, NeJohn 23-0 254 11.0 29-64 .453 0-0 .000 8-23 .348 19 50 69 3.0 35 0 6 21 10 6 66 2.9
22 Murphy, Logan 16-0 109 6.8 14-27 .519 7-14 .500 7-8 .875 6 8 14 0.9 4 0 1 4 1 3 42 2.6
10 Lauder, Tyler 25-10 346 13.8 23-42 .548 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 27 48 75 3.0 48 0 28 17 6 14 53 2.1
05 Cross, David 21-4 199 9.5 15-43 .349 4-18 .222 9-15 .600 4 21 25 1.2 14 0 13 11 0 14 43 2.0
03 Paul, Jeremiah 25-10 302 12.1 15-40 .375 7-22 .318 8-12 .667 11 15 26 1.0 27 0 9 13 9 4 45 1.8
21 Lamb, Theo 8-0 19 2.4 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.5 3 0 0 1 0 1 12 1.5
12 Woolhouse, Mark 7-0 9 1.3 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 0.6 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 0.9
01 Chalumeau, Jojo 8-0 18 2.3 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 1 3 0 1 6 0.8
20 Purushothaman, Max 11-0 26 2.4 2-7 .286 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 2 0 2 0.2 5 0 2 2 0 1 5 0.5
02 Flaks, Jared 10-0 30 3.0 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.5 4 0 3 2 0 0 3 0.3
23 Horan, Aidan 13-1 44 3.4 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 0 4 4 0.3 4 0 5 1 0 0 3 0.2
Total 26 5244 201.7 712-1587 .449 232-667 .348 316-430 .735 280 644 924 35.5 485 11 345 297 111 205 1972 75.85
Opponents 26 5248 201.8 632-1423 .444 178-479 .372 383-549 .698 227 653 880 33.8 409 5 305 348 66 150 1825 70.19

Team Statistics BABSON OPP
SCORING 1972 1825
    Points Per Game 75.8 70.2
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 712-1587 632-1423
    Field Goal Pct .449 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 232-667 178-479
    3PT FG Pct .348 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-430 383-549
    FT Pct .735 .698
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 14.7
REBOUNDS 924 880
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 345 305
    Assists Per Game 13.3 11.7
TURNOVERS 297 348
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 13.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 205 150
    Steals Per Game 7.9 5.8
BLOCKS 111 66
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.5
ATTENDANCE 3,378 3,176
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-282 12-265
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-146

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Babson 960 991 7 14 1972
Opponents 869 945 7 4 1825

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at NYU L 74-86 361
11/10/24 vs Ithaca W 64-60 180
11/20/24 at Saint Joseph (CT) L 76-79 543
11/23/24 MASS.-DARTMOUTH L 82-87 208
11/27/24 ALBERTUS MAGNUS W 83-50 300
12/01/24 at Brandeis W 77-63 200

* 12/04/24 at Emerson L 62-64 135
* 12/07/24 WPI W 71-60 350

12/29/24 vs CWRU W 73-59 112
12/30/24 at Wooster W 69-61 689
01/04/25 TRINITY (CONN.) W (2 OT) 99-89 625

* 01/08/25 at Clark (MA) L 75-79 225
* 01/11/25 at MIT W 103-68 57
* 01/14/25 SPRINGFIELD W 70-53 150
* 01/16/25 at Wheaton (MA) L 71-73 153
* 01/21/25 SALVE REGINA W 84-66 200
* 01/23/25 at Coast Guard W 74-72 123
* 01/25/25 EMERSON W 92-81 220
* 01/29/25 at WPI L 65-71 300
* 02/01/25 CLARK UNIVERSITY L 70-91 240
* 02/05/25 MIT W 82-70 230
* 02/08/25 at Springfield L 52-70 175
* 02/12/25 WHEATON (MASS.) W 70-65 225
* 02/15/25 at Salve Regina W 88-69 215
* 02/22/25 COAST GUARD W 77-59 210

02/25/25 COAST GUARD L 69-80 420

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Babson College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 7-1   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Amado, Nate 16-16 505 31.6 111-205 .541 9-33 .273 69-90 .767 36 96 132 8.3 27 1 43 43 23 21 300 18.8
00 Kloman, Felix 11-10 328 29.8 60-137 .438 31-73 .425 35-42 .833 8 31 39 3.5 28 0 25 17 6 14 186 16.9
25 Stoddard, Alex 15-13 439 29.3 59-146 .404 38-105 .362 24-31 .774 3 47 50 3.3 31 2 19 22 16 13 180 12.0
31 Mulvey, Timmy 14-12 372 26.6 47-127 .370 29-87 .333 7-9 .778 3 12 15 1.1 21 0 28 14 0 9 130 9.3
04 Frauenheim, Ryan 16-1 270 16.9 31-88 .352 14-45 .311 11-15 .733 6 13 19 1.2 23 0 35 17 0 24 87 5.4
34 O'Toole, Timmy 16-13 282 17.6 33-68 .485 0-11 .000 12-14 .857 39 48 87 5.4 55 2 12 6 6 17 78 4.9
15 Foster, Vaughn 15-1 128 8.5 17-32 .531 3-10 .300 13-17 .765 6 10 16 1.1 19 0 4 4 0 6 50 3.3
22 Murphy, Logan 12-0 99 8.3 13-25 .520 6-12 .500 7-8 .875 5 8 13 1.1 4 0 1 3 1 3 39 3.3
05 Cross, David 15-3 153 10.2 14-37 .378 4-14 .286 7-13 .538 4 17 21 1.4 9 0 10 10 0 11 39 2.6
10 Lauder, Tyler 16-6 218 13.6 14-29 .483 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 18 34 52 3.3 26 0 21 9 2 10 33 2.1
08 Fortes, NeJohn 14-0 122 8.7 13-31 .419 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 8 25 33 2.4 15 0 3 7 5 4 28 2.0
21 Lamb, Theo 7-0 18 2.6 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.6 3 0 0 0 0 1 12 1.7
03 Paul, Jeremiah 15-4 164 10.9 7-22 .318 3-14 .214 6-10 .600 8 9 17 1.1 18 0 3 9 7 1 23 1.5
01 Chalumeau, Jojo 6-0 16 2.7 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 1 2 0 1 6 1.0
12 Woolhouse, Mark 6-0 8 1.3 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 3 0.5 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 1.0
20 Purushothaman, Max 7-0 19 2.7 2-5 .400 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.1 4 0 2 2 0 1 5 0.7
23 Horan, Aidan 12-1 34 2.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 0 4 4 0.3 4 0 3 1 0 0 3 0.3
02 Flaks, Jared 7-0 20 2.9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.4 4 0 1 2 0 0 1 0.1
Total 16 3195 199.7 431-972 .443 137-408 .336 207-280 .739 172 391 563 35.2 295 5 211 173 66 137 1206 75.38
Opponents 16 3198 199.9 386-851 .454 109-287 .380 230-335 .687 128 407 535 33.4 257 5 186 221 40 86 1111 69.44

Team Statistics BABSON OPP
SCORING 1206 1111
    Points Per Game 75.4 69.4
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 431-972 386-851
    Field Goal Pct .443 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-408 109-287
    3PT FG Pct .336 .380
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 207-280 230-335
    FT Pct .739 .687
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 14.4
REBOUNDS 563 535
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 211 186
    Assists Per Game 13.2 11.6
TURNOVERS 173 221
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 137 86
    Steals Per Game 8.6 5.4
BLOCKS 66 40
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,825 1,383
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-228 8-173
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Babson 583 623 1206
Opponents 547 564 1111

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Emerson L 62-64 135
12/07/24 WPI W 71-60 350
01/08/25 at  Clark (MA) L 75-79 225
01/11/25 at  MIT W 103-68 57
01/14/25 SPRINGFIELD W 70-53 150
01/16/25 at  Wheaton (MA) L 71-73 153
01/21/25 SALVE REGINA W 84-66 200
01/23/25 at  Coast Guard W 74-72 123
01/25/25 EMERSON W 92-81 220
01/29/25 at  WPI L 65-71 300
02/01/25 CLARK UNIVERSITY L 70-91 240
02/05/25 MIT W 82-70 230
02/08/25 at  Springfield L 52-70 175
02/12/25 WHEATON (MASS.) W 70-65 225
02/15/25 at  Salve Regina W 88-69 215
02/22/25 COAST GUARD W 77-59 210


